
APPENDIX 4 

SOUTHERN RURAL (06.06.13) 

NHDC Rural Grants Awards 2012/13  
Approved by the Parish Challenge Panel 22nd January 2013 
 
Environmental Improvement Fund 
Ashwell Parish Council     £1,000 

 Barkway Parish Council    £505 
Codicote Parish Council    £1,000 

 Graveley Parish Council    £900 
 Hinxworth Parish Council   £1,000 
 Holwell Parish Council    £1,000 
 Kimpton Parish Council   £1,000 
 Knebworth Parish Council   £1,000 
 Lilley Parish Council    £1,000  
 Pirton Parish Council    £1,000 

Therfield Parish Council   £1,000 
 Weston Parish Council   £500 
 Wymondley Parish Council   £695 

  
Budget available for 2012/13: £13,850 

Total Recommended for EIF awards: £11,600 
Projected underspend: £2,250 

 

 
  Parish Playgrounds Challenge 
  Great Ashby Community Council  £2,500 
 Kimpton Parish Council   £2,500 
 Knebworth Parish Council   £1,800 
  

Budget available for 2012/13: £10,000 
Total Recommended for PG awards: £6,800 

Projected underspend: £3,200 
 
 
  Community Buildings Refurbishment Fund 

 Ashwell United Reformed Church Hall   £4,000 
 Breachwood Green Village Hall   £2,500 
 Codicote Local History Society   £2,000 
 Gt Ashby Community Centre MA   £5,000 
 Great Wymondley Village Hall   £1,785 
 Holwell Parish Council    £4,000 
 Ickleford Parish Council    £1,950 
 Knebworth Parish Council    £2,050 
 Offley Recreation & Community Centre  £3,000 
 St.Paul's Walden Parish Council   £3,200 
  

Budget available for 2012/13: £24,412 
Total Recommended for CBRF awards: £29,485 

Projected overspend: £5,073 
            

 Total RGF Budget available for 2012/13: £48,262 
    

Total RGF awards recommended2012/13: £47,885 
    

Projected Underspend for 2012/13: £377 


